

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1403/2011

SUDERSHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1404/2011
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. Nos. 1445-1446/2011

Crl.A. Nos. 1447-1448/2011

Date : 09/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Crl.A. 1403/2011 &
Crl.A. 1404/2011Mr. Amarinder Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Crl.A. 1445-46/2011

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2014.10.09
17:02:37 IST
Reason:Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

2

Crl.A. 1447-48/2011

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendera M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Addl.Adv.Gen.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER